

BY: Delegates Glassman, Moe, and Parrott

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 38, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, after “Services” insert “Board”; in line 3, strike “Definitions and Regulations” and substitute “Study”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 7 down through “transport” in line 9 and substitute “requiring a certain study be completed by the Emergency Medical Services Board”; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 14, inclusive; and in line 16, strike “the Laws of Maryland read as follows”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

Strike in its entirety the Environmental Matters Committee Amendment (SB0038/680116/1).

On pages 1 through 6 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 1 through line 9 on page 6, inclusive, and substitute:

“(a) The Emergency Medical Services Board shall conduct a study of the operation of ambulance services in the State.

(b) The study shall include:

(1) A review of the safety and effectiveness of current ambulance services;

(2) An evaluation of the use and effectiveness of the current regulations governing ambulance services in the State; and

(3) Suggestions for improvements in current ambulance services.

(c) The Emergency Medical Services Board shall report to the General Assembly on or before June 30, 2002, in accordance with § 2-1246 of the State Government Article, on the findings

(Over)

of the study of ambulance services in the State.”.

On page 6 of the bill, in line 11, after “2001.” insert “It shall remain effective for a period of one year and, at the end of June 30, 2002, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.”.